

BaseLine Item Detail				Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Mount Construction Co., Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.		Northeast Remsco Construction, Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Rencor, Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0001		1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$123,291.66	\$123,291.66	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$203,764.57	\$203,764.57
2	104-0002		1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$237,935.00	\$237,935.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$527,000.00	\$527,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00
3	107-0001		1 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,077.70	\$11,077.70	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,175.00	\$28,175.00
4	108-0001		1,000.00 USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
5	201-0002		1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$71,280.19	\$71,280.19	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
6	202-0002		2,370.00 C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$30.00	\$71,100.00	\$65.00	\$154,050.00	\$75.00	\$177,750.00	\$35.00	\$82,950.00	\$160.00	\$379,200.00	\$30.00	\$71,100.00	\$18.00	\$42,660.00	\$54.31	\$128,714.70
7	202-0007		860 C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$25.00	\$21,500.00	\$35.00	\$30,100.00	\$50.00	\$43,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,900.00	\$29.47	\$25,344.20	\$17.00	\$14,620.00	\$25.00	\$21,500.00	\$75.18	\$64,654.80
8	202-0009		25,000.00 USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
9	203-0001		2,377.00 C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$26.00	\$61,802.00	\$28.00	\$66,556.00	\$55.00	\$130,735.00	\$29.00	\$68,933.00	\$70.00	\$166,390.00	\$30.00	\$71,310.00	\$20.00	\$47,540.00	\$57.69	\$137,129.13
10	203-0002		50 C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.62	\$4,781.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$154.89	\$7,744.50
11	207-0003		194 Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 24in Thick, D50=12in	\$75.00	\$14,550.00	\$125.00	\$24,250.00	\$150.00	\$29,100.00	\$185.00	\$35,890.00	\$87.50	\$16,975.00	\$65.00	\$12,610.00	\$100.00	\$19,400.00	\$112.17	\$21,760.98
12	207-0006		139 Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 24in Thick (D50=12in)	\$95.00	\$13,205.00	\$130.00	\$18,070.00	\$135.00	\$18,765.00	\$180.00	\$25,020.00	\$89.79	\$12,480.81	\$75.00	\$10,425.00	\$90.00	\$12,510.00	\$120.31	\$16,723.09
13	208-0006		60 C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$189.14	\$11,348.40	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$291.41	\$17,484.60
14	208-0008		5,700.00 L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$6.00	\$34,200.00	\$11.00	\$62,700.00	\$10.00	\$57,000.00	\$9.00	\$51,300.00	\$9.53	\$54,321.00	\$7.00	\$39,900.00	\$7.50	\$42,750.00	\$12.12	\$69,084.00
15	208-0022		16 Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$190.00	\$3,040.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$490.71	\$7,851.36	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$320.00	\$5,120.00	\$253.78	\$4,060.48
16	208-0024		1,782.00 Ton	Construction Driveway	\$55.00	\$98,010.00	\$165.00	\$294,030.00	\$68.00	\$121,176.00	\$85.00	\$151,470.00	\$125.00	\$222,750.00	\$65.00	\$115,830.00	\$110.00	\$196,020.00	\$95.28	\$169,788.96
17	208-N0001		2 Each	Concrete Washout Facility	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,704.26	\$3,408.52	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,795.00	\$7,590.00
18	208-N0002		10 Each	Sediment Control Bags	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$478.13	\$4,781.30	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,415.22	\$34,152.20
19	208-N0006		1 L.S.	Stream Diversion, MP 117.4	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,450.00	\$18,450.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$2,662,440.42	\$2,662,440.42
20	208-N0007		1 L.S.	Stream Diversion, MP 117.85	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$3,013,385.75	\$3,013,385.75
21	208-N0009		4 Each	Oil-Only Emergency Spill Kit, Type 1	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$890.52	\$3,562.08	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,110.98	\$4,443.92
22	213-0002		451 Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$52.00	\$23,452.00	\$150.00	\$67,650.00	\$85.00	\$38,335.00	\$100.00	\$45,100.00	\$90.46	\$40,797.46	\$30.00	\$13,530.00	\$60.00	\$27,060.00	\$92.72	\$41,816.72
23	302-0004		1,393.00 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course	\$310.00	\$431,830.00	\$115.00	\$160,195.00	\$210.00	\$292,530.00	\$175.00	\$243,775.00	\$154.09	\$214,647.37	\$116.00	\$161,588.00	\$134.00	\$186,662.00	\$138.13	\$192,415.09
24	303-0001		477 S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$35.00	\$16,695.00	\$50.00	\$23,850.00	\$40.00	\$19,080.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$53.57	\$25,552.89	\$35.00	\$16,695.00	\$35.00	\$16,695.00	\$40.25	\$19,199.25
25	401-N0005		8,700.00 C.F.	Grout	\$53.00	\$461,100.00	\$20.00	\$174,000.00	\$18.00	\$156,600.00	\$18.00	\$156,600.00	\$7.00	\$60,900.00	\$9.70	\$84,390.00	\$106.00	\$922,200.00	\$13.33	\$115,971.00
26	415-0001		779 S.F.	Temporary Sheeting	\$60.00	\$46,740.00	\$100.00	\$77,900.00	\$145.00	\$112,955.00	\$75.00	\$58,425.00	\$150.00	\$116,850.00	\$180.00	\$140,220.00	\$50.00	\$38,950.00	\$267.15	\$208,109.85
27	415-0002		631 S.F.	Temporary Sheeting to Remain in Place	\$60.00	\$37,860.00	\$110.00	\$69,410.00	\$155.00	\$97,805.00	\$105.00	\$66,255.00	\$90.00	\$56,790.00	\$145.00	\$91,495.00	\$75.00	\$47,325.00	\$156.67	\$98,858.77
28	418-0023		400 L.F.	Epoxy Resin Injection	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$200.00	\$80,000.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$250.00	\$100,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$65.04	\$26,016.00
29	418-0080		20 GAL	Furnish Epoxy Resin	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$152.22	\$3,044.40
30	418-N0053		377 L.F.	Repair Joint - Concrete Culvert	\$25.00	\$9,425.00	\$37.00	\$13,949.00	\$125.00	\$47,125.00	\$500.00	\$188,500.00	\$300.00	\$113,100.00	\$80.00	\$30,160.00	\$95.00	\$35,815.00	\$70.79	\$26,687.83
31	418-N0054		370 S.F.	Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 1 - Headwall	\$225.00	\$83,250.00	\$185.00	\$68,450.00	\$200.00	\$74,000.00	\$425.00	\$157,250.00	\$350.00	\$129,500.00	\$255.00	\$94,350.00	\$35.00	\$12,950.00	\$187.76	\$69,471.20
32	418-N0055		100 S.F.	Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 2 - Headwall	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$380.00	\$38,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$656.53	\$65,653.00
33	499-N0058		180 L.F.	Install Steel Arch Pipe Liner, MP 117.4	\$2,300.00	\$414,000.00	\$650.00	\$117,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$567,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$324,000.00	\$2,543.82	\$457,887.60	\$2,700.00	\$486,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$4,166.11	\$749,899.80
34	499-N0059		90 L.F.	Install Steel Arch Pipe Liner, MP 117.85	\$2,600.00	\$234,000.00	\$700.00	\$63,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$207,000.00	\$3,141.02	\$282,691.80	\$3,580.00	\$322,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$198,000.00	\$9,531.43	\$857,828.70
35	499-N0060		250,000.00 USD	Furnish Steel Arch Pipe Liner, MP 117.4 (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00
36	499-N0061		235,000.00 USD	Furnish Steel Arch Pipe Liner, MP 117.85 (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$235,000.00	\$1.00	\$235,000.00	\$1.00	\$235,000.00	\$1.00	\$235,000.00	\$1.00	\$235,000.00	\$1.00	\$235,000.00	\$1.00	\$235,000.00	\$1.00	\$235,000.00
37	502-0009		48 L.F.	15 Inch HDPE Pipe	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$225.00	\$10,800.00	\$68.73	\$3,299.04	\$225.00	\$10,800.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	\$124.73	\$5,987.04
38	504-0011		25 C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$327.06	\$8,176.50	\$605.00	\$15,125.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$589.84	\$14,746.00
39	510-0001		663 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$29.00	\$19,227.00	\$50.00	\$33,150.00	\$35.00	\$23,205.00	\$28.00	\$18,564.00	\$40.33	\$26,738.79	\$28.00	\$18,564.00	\$36.00	\$23,868.00	\$32.20	\$21,348.60
40	510-0011		1 Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,079.37	\$1,079.37	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00
41	510-0018		1 Each	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,976.61	\$3,976.61	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,938.75	\$3,938.75
42	510-0031		680 L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	\$8.00	\$5,440.00	\$1.00	\$680.00	\$6.00	\$4,080.00	\$8.00	\$5,440.00	\$5.68	\$3,862.40	\$7.25	\$4,930.00	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$9.20	\$6,256.00
43	517-0002		1 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,694.73	\$30,694.73	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$23,457.53	\$23,457.53
44																				